A/D581 40

09/214483 80 Rec'd PCT/PTO 05 JAN 1999

08-11-1999

Docket No. <u>3627-4000</u>

99	IN THE UN	101114	######## 407	ARK OFFICE
Applicant(s)	: Roland H	AUSSMANN		
Serial No.	:			Group Art Unit:
Filed	:			Examiner:
For		VEHICLE FLAT TU ED ON COLLARS O		HANGER WITH FLAT TUBES FOM
	RECORDATION	I FORM COVER SH	EET PURSUAN	Г <u>ТО 37 С.</u> F.R. § 3.31
Hon. Commis BOX ASSIGN Washington, I		rademarks .		
Sir:				
Please 1	record the attached orig	ginal documents or co	ppy thereof.	
Name o	of conveying party/par	ties:		
Roy H	AUSSMANN			
2. Name a	and address of receivin	g party/parties:		
Name	Valeo Klimatechnik	GmbH & Co., KG		
Street A	Address: Talhausstr	asse 16		
City	Hockenheim	Country	Germany	ZIP D-68766
Name	. :			
name				

[] Additional names and addresses attached.

Internal Address:

State ZIP

09/214483

441099_1

3.	Name of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: _December 22, 1998						
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):							
	[x] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed						
	on <u>22 December 1998</u>						
	[]Patent Application No.(s)						
	[] Patent No.(s)						
5.	Address all future communications to:						
	MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154						
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: one						
7.	Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 property x <u>1</u> property(ies) = \$ <u>40.00</u> .						
	[x] A check in the amount of \$ 40.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.						
	[] Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No						
	[X] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. 3627-4000						
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Respectfully submitted,						
	MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.						
Date	ed: January 5, 1999 By: Joseph A. Calvaruso Reditation No. 28 287						
	Registration No. 28,287						
COF	RRESPONDENCE ADDRESS: Total number of pages including the recordation cover sheet4						
345 New (212	RGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. Park Avenue v York, New York 10154 2) 758-4800 2) 751-6849 Facsimile						
	_						

-2-

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:						
Roland HAUSSMANN, Rulander Weg 28, D-69168 Wiesloch, Germany						
(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))						
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:						
MOTOR VEHICLE FLAT TUBE HEAT EXCHANGER WITH FLAT TUBES RETAINED ON COLLARS OF A TUBE BOTTOM						
(title of discovery or invention)						
[] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,						
[] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Serial No, and						
WHEREAS:						
Valeo Klimatechnik GmbH & Co. KG, Talhausstrasse 16, D-68766 Hockenheim, Germany						
(name and address of assignee)						
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.						
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:						
Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum often						
I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and						

438196_1

behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discover or invention, and execute and deliver and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desireable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that it reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discover in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor's signature: _	2 stell		,	telles,		
	First Name		Middle initial	Last name		
Citizenship: German		/				
IN WITNESS WHERE 19 <u>9</u> 8	EOF, I have hereunto	set my h	and and affixed m	y scal this <u>22</u> day of <u>December</u> ,		
STATE OF)					
COUNTY OF	ss.:)					
On this day of _	, 19	9, befor	re me, the undersi	gned authority, personally appeared to me		
known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.						
Notary Public						

- 2 -